
Bid Results Detail Report
MT. TABOR VTRY(35) & WALLINGFORD VTRY(39) (Re-Ad)

C03148
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

VTRY BRIDGE NO. 88 OVER OTTER CREEK, VTR BRIDGE NO. 83 OVER MILL BROOK AT MILE POST 36.35 IN MOUNT TABOR.LOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
BEARING REPLACEMENT; REPLACEMENT OF ABUTMENT AND PIER BEARING SEATS; REPLACEMENT OF ABUTMENT BACKWALLS; RIVET REPLACEMENT; INSTALL RETAINING STRUCTURE., 
REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE BY STRENGTHENING INTERIOR FLOOR BEAMS REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF TIMBER PEDESTALS AND CONCRETE BACKWALLS, BRIDGE 
SEATS AND WINGWALLS WITH PRECAST CONCRETE. RECONSTRUCTION OF APPROACHES. 

December 15, 2023, 11:00 AM

May 23, 2025COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. RENAUD BROS., INC.
283 FORT BRIDGEMAN ROAD #2

VERNON, VT 05354     

Description

ITEMS COMMON TO ALL ALTERNATES
201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (VTRY 39) 

 
 

$25,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (VTRY 35) 

 
 

$15,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$15,000.000
 

203.15 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $19,800.00    198.000 $100.000

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$150.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

2.000
 

$75.000
 

204.25 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION  $24,000.00    120.000 $200.000

204.30 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES  $18,000.00    120.000 $150.000

301.26 CYSUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED  $13,750.00    110.000 $125.000

502.10 LSSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (VTRY 39)  $175,000.00    1.000 $175,000.000

502.10 LSSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (VTRY 35)  $125,000.00    1.000 $125,000.000

502.11
 

EACH
 

SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS (ABUTMENT 
2) 

 
 

$100,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

2.000
 

$50,000.000
 

502.11
 

EACH
 

SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS (ABUTMENT 
1) 

 
 

$100,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

2.000
 

$50,000.000
 

506.60 LBSTRUCTURAL STEEL  $111,520.00    1,312.000 $85.000

507.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I  $1,552.00    194.000 $8.000

507.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)  $13,600.00    1,700.000 $8.000

507.16 LFDRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS  $23,800.00    238.000 $100.000

514.10 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE  $2,100.00    14.000 $150.000

522.25
 

MFBM
 

STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED 
(BALLAST RETAINER) 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

.500
 

$20,000.000
 

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (VTRY 39)  $125,000.00    1.000 $125,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (VTRY 35)  $125,000.00    1.000 $125,000.000

529.25 CYREMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY  $27,200.00    34.000 $800.000

531.17
 

EACH
 

BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED 
ELASTOMERIC PAD 

 
 

$60,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

4.000
 

$15,000.000
 

531.18
 

EACH
 

BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PAD W/ 
EXT. LOAD PLATES 

 
 

$80,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

4.000
 

$20,000.000
 

580.18
 

CF
 

OVERHEAD AND VERTICAL CONCRETE REPAIR 
MATERIAL 

 
 

$24,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

24.000
 

$1,000.000
 

613.11 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II  $1,600.00    8.000 $200.000

613.13 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE IV  $30,000.00    150.000 $200.000

630.10 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS  $8,000.00    80.000 $100.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS  $33,770.00    614.000 $55.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS  $60,000.00    1.000 $60,000.000

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE  $1,000.00    1.000 $1,000.000

631.18 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS  $5,000.00    1.000 $5,000.000

631.19 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT  $1,000.00    1.000 $1,000.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)  $3,000.00    3,000.000 $1.000

632.10 DLRAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)  $65,000.00    65,000.000 $1.000

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE  $6,000.00    6.000 $1,000.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (VTRY 39)  $300,000.00    1.000 $300,000.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (VTRY 35)  $250,000.00    1.000 $250,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (VTRY 39)  $20,000.00    1.000 $20,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (VTRY 35)  $20,000.00    1.000 $20,000.000

649.21 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST  $3,170.00    317.000 $10.000

649.31 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL  $1,120.00    112.000 $10.000

651.15 LBSEED  $400.00    40.000 $10.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER  $1,350.00    135.000 $10.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE  $600.00    .600 $1,000.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL  $4,950.00    66.000 $75.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN (VTRY 39)  $2,500.00    1.000 $2,500.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN (VTRY 35)  $2,500.00    1.000 $2,500.000

653.02 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN  $7,650.00    102.000 $75.000

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (VTRY 39)  $5,000.00    1.000 $5,000.000

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (VTRY 35)  $2,500.00    1.000 $2,500.000

653.10 TONHAY MULCH  $400.00    .400 $1,000.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I  $5,700.00    570.000 $10.000

653.35 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE  $4,000.00    40.000 $100.000

653.476 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II  $4,825.00    965.000 $5.000

653.50 LFBARRIER FENCE  $6,550.00    1,310.000 $5.000

653.55 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE  $2,000.00    500.000 $4.000

653.60 LFEROSION LOG  $800.00    100.000 $8.000

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE 
CONCRETE, RAPID SET) 

 
 

$200,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

20.000
 

$10,000.000
 

900.608 CYSPECIAL PROVISION (RAPID SETTING GROUT)  $125,000.00    12.500 $10,000.000

900.615
 

DL
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED 
DAMAGES)(VERMONT RAILWAY)(N.A.B.I.)(VTRY 39) 

 
 

$1.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$1.000
 

900.615
 

DL
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED 
DAMAGES)(VERMONT RAILWAY)(N.A.B.I.)(VTRY 35) 

 
 

$1.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$1.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 
OF CROSS TIES)(7INX9INX8.5FT) 

 
 

$33,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

66.000
 

$500.000
 

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET CROSS TIES)  $6,400.00    32.000 $200.000

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION ((RIVET REPLACEMENT))  $10,000.00    50.000 $200.000

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (RIVET REPLACEMENT)  $25,800.00    129.000 $200.000

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 
OF CROSS TIES)(7INX9INX12FT) 

 
 

$2,400.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

4.000
 

$600.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 
OF CROSS TIES)(7INX9INX11FT) 

 
 

$3,450.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

6.000
 

$575.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 
OF CROSS TIES)(7INX9INX10FT) 

 
 

$3,300.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

6.000
 

$550.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 
OF CROSS TIES)(7INX9INX9FT) 

 
 

$3,150.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

6.000
 

$525.000
 

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (SURFACE AND ALIGN RAILROAD 
TRACKS) 

 
 

$45,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

600.000
 

$75.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD 
TRACKS)(VTRY 39) 

 
 

$55,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$55,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT, AND 
DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT) (TYPE III)(VTRY 39) 

 
 

$240,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$240,000.000
 

900.645 LSSPECIAL PROVISION (BEARING ASSEMBLY)  $160,000.00    1.000 $160,000.000

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND 
STAGING AREAS, BRIDGE)(VTRY 39) 

 
 

$155,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$155,000.000
 

900.645 LSSPECIAL PROVISION (MOVING BRIDGE)  $150,000.00    1.000 $150,000.000

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (IN-WATER SEDIMENT ISOLATION 
DEVICE)(VTRY 35) 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$10,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT, AND 
DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT) (TYPE III)(VTRY 35) 

 
 

$25,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD PAINTING STEEL, TWO 
COAT SYSTEM) 

 
 

$60,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND 
STAGING AREAS, BRIDGE)(VTRY 35) 

 
 

$30,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$30,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD 
TRACKS)(VTRY 35) 

 
 

$30,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$30,000.000
 

900.670
 

SF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE RETAINING 
WALL) 

 
 

$275,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

275.000
 

$1,000.000
 

900.680 TONSPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)  $45,000.00    225.000 $200.000

$3,772,359.00

OPTION - ALTERNATE GROUP 1 - OPTION 1
540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT 1)(VTRY 
35) 

 
 

$190,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$190,000.000
 

$190,000.00

OPTION - ALTERNATE GROUP 1 - 1 ABUTMENT 1
540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT 1)(VTRY 
39) 

 
 

$230,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$230,000.000
 

$230,000.00

OPTION - ALTERNATE GROUP 1 - OPTION 2
543.10
 

LS
 

CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE 
STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT 1)(VTRY 35) 

 
 

$0.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$0.000
 

OPTION - ALTERNATE GROUP 1 - 2 ABUTMENT 1
543.10
 

LS
 

CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE 
STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT 1)(VTRY 39) 

 
 

$0.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$0.000
 

OPTION - ALTERNATE GROUP 2 - OPTION 1
540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT 2)(VTRY 
35) 

 
 

$190,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$190,000.000
 

$190,000.00

OPTION - ALTERNATE GROUP 2 - 3 ABUTMENT 2
540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT 2)(VTRY 
39) 

 
 

$230,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$230,000.000
 

$230,000.00

OPTION - ALTERNATE GROUP 2 - OPTION 2
543.10
 

LS
 

CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE 
STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT 2)(VTRY 35) 

 
 

$0.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$0.000
 

OPTION - ALTERNATE GROUP 2 - 4 ABUTMENT 2
543.10
 

LS
 

CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE 
STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT 2)(VTRY 39) 

 
 

$0.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$0.000
 

OPTION - ALTERNATIVE GROUP 3 - 5 BALLAST RETAINER
540.10 LSPRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (BALLAST RETAINER)  $95,000.00    1.000 $95,000.000

$95,000.00

OPTION - ALTERNATIVE GROUP 3 - 6 BALLAST RETAINER
543.10
 

LS
 

CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE 
STRUCTURE (BALLAST RETAINER) 

 
 

$0.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$0.000
 

Totals: $4,707,359.00

Page 1 of 1Friday, January 05, 2024


